B S 4EHRkE/Product Specifications Y] NIPPON SEISEN

o ARV RIBERBEDLIET7A4/30—F (MM OM4)
Eco material simplex fiber optic patch cordMM OM4)

P/N:C-1MF(10GHEM- OO0 O O /0 0O -L
® @ @ @ ®

@ :’im iR /Both end or One end type selection
@@ : ax%4%& 5l /Connector type
Q®: iFEfZ4K/Polishing type

#IE/Description
IRIBELEIMM OM4 ORI AT BEIDI T 7 A /3—a—F

/Environmentally conscious type MM OM4 simplex fiber optic patch cord.

4—7J JLiL#%/Cable Specification

T7 4R B/ Fiber count 1

774 7\/Fiber material AEFRHTR/Quartz glass

T7 4133477 [Fiber type oM4

T7A 7\ 7 {&/Fiber core diameter 50um

T7A 1395y & /Fiber clad diameter 125um

I #R1% /Buffer diameter 900um

a—FK#&/cord diameter 1.8mm

J—R4 ##f #/Cord jacket material it R 1471 TF L > /Flame retardant polyethylene
$isR S ## /Tensile strength fiber TSN /Aramid fiber

BEE=/Weight 3kg/km

Bt ¥4 /Flame rating
JIS € 3005 7K “F #1382 ER /Horizontal combustion examination

48/ Jacket color
T 7 [Aqua

##&/Standard

IEC60793-2-10 Type Ala.3

ITU-T G.651.1

JIS C 6820/ IEC 60793-1-1/ IEC 60793-2

JIS C 6821/ IEC 60793-1-3

JIS C 6822/ IEC 60793-1-20 / IEC 60793-1-22

JIS C 6823/ IEC 60793-1-1/ IEC 60793-1-40 / IEC 60793-1-46 / IEC 60793-1-47 / IEC/TR 62221
JIS C 6824 / IEC 60793-1-41

JIS C 6830/ IEC 60794-2

JIS C6831/IEC 60793-2 / IEC/CDV 60794-3 Ed3.0
JIS C 6832/ IEC 60793-2-10

ISO/IEC 11801-1 Ed1.0

ANSI/TIA-568.3-D

JIS X 5150-1:2021
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41t /Mechanical Data

TIL—DARL AL AR )L /Proof stress 74 10 R /Fiber core =0.69GPa (100kpsi)
SR R5E A1 /Tensile strength a—K/Cord =60N
T7A 1\ /Fiber core =7.5mm (R15%} s /R15 compliant)

SFASHE 1 F % /Minimum bend radius -
a—F/Cord =15mm

St2E4%1%/Optical Data

. . 850nm 3.0dB/km
T 74 /\I—F{RiEIE L/ Maximum cord attenuation
1,300nm 1.0dB/km
BEE75mm 850nm =0.5dB
100%—>/
Diameter 75mm 1300nm <0.5dB
100 turns 7
BE&30mm 850nm =0.1dB
774\ T8 % /Maximum macrobending loss 28—/
Diameter 30mm 1300nm <0.3dB
2 turns
BE&15mm 850nm =0.2dB
25—/
Diameter 15mm 1300nm <0.5dB
2 turns
& E—RENiR %/ 850nm =3,500MHz/km
Overfilled launch
/Modal bandwidth P
B E E—F iR/
Effective modal 850nm =4,700MHz/km
bandwidth
QR SERIER 850nm <
/Maximum connector insertion loss SC. LC.FC. ST 1300nm =0.3d8
ARVEIRGTRRE PCHREE >
/Connector return loss SC. LG FC, ST /PC Polish =25d8

ARTRF I T 7 AT —F DI /Maximum cord attenuation with connectors

HABL < aRIFEBIBL(dB)+ - T7M/ \a—KRiEiEi8 5% (dB/km) X I—K & (km) dB

Insertion loss = Connector insertion loss (dB)+ Cord attenuation(dB/km) X Cord length(km) dB

Ri54% 4 /Environmental Data

{5 A ;B £ €0l /Operating temperature & L B%/During installation : 0°C ~50°C
B4 HF/During operation : -20°C~60°C
{# A5/l /Usage environment EM/Indoor

% 4§38 5F/Regulatory compliance

RoHS2 (10 substances) compliance

#B4E/Packaging
O—FIE—&BITRELL. MEITWMAOSND LSBT T S,

Each cord is wound into a roll and packaged to withstand transportation.
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#%:1& R/ Structural drawing
MK ®F/Figures number NSTA43299

J—R 444/ Cord jacket
PLER S #ti#E /Tensile strength fiber
ST 74 70MR/Optical fiber core

% EEH/Handling precautions
-HEREE . B LR RN RVHBTHFERETFOTTIL,

During installation and operation, observe the maximum tensile strength and minimum bending radius.
SHOA—REFUIESELRDKIITLTTEL,

Do not kink the cords.
RER. BREANOI—FEEET IR, a—RISTETRREICEEL TS,

When fixing the cord to the junction box during installation, be sure to fix it with a cord clamp or the like.
ORVEERETHIEE . F ARy TELTIRYM T TELTTELY,

HFERRIRLERT SEMET. F AR Y TEZRYSNSHENTTELY,

Attach a dust cap to the connector when storing the connector.

Don’t remove the dust cap until just before connecting it with the mating connector.
SHO—FREBRUEERFC. XO—RICEEMOEFT LG DZETENTTI,

HI—FOBIEDRREGEYVET,

When storing or laying the cords, don’t place heavy object on the cords or apply strong stress to the cords.
JT)L—ILDREE, BIZO—UIKEBEROTTEL,

BT AEFRORIFOTIIL—)ViEESI)—UREEIZLTTEL,

ERRELIRIIDIREELICEY . EVEORNBETIZTANGHEEEDETDOT, TEET I,

Keep the end face of the ferrule always clean. Keep the ferrule end face of the mating connector clean as well.

The adhesion of foreign material may damage the fiber end face.
“HITFANEFRIHEDEOD TEIRWIC T EFEREOET S

Be careful handling the cords because the tip of optical fiber is sharp.

3E3C1&#8R/Ordering information
CAMFoG+EM-O OO /0 0 -L

r—2J)LEALF/Cable type
C-1MF(10G+)EM

S0 TFERI/Processing type
B = i df/Both ends. S = A ifi/One end

4% 2%& Al /Connector type
SC. LC, FC. ST

i fi2 4K /Polishing type
Z24#/Blank = PCRREE

a4 2F& 5l /Connector type
SC. LC, FC. ST

3 B2 4k /Polishing type
Z24#/Blank = PCHFBE

%&£ /Length
mBifif TFKEE/meter(m)

AEHEOEXSMXEREZEB BRI THERLIZA DO THAD IXEREXEXDOMICFA—BRIIERENECBEICINIXERNEEENDLDET S,

This English version of the specification is translated from the Japanese original version. In case that there is any incompatibility or difference between the two, the Japanese original version shall have priority.

HRALVEHHE S Contact Us:  https://nscable.co.jp/
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BR= - EmA4-A-1
Style *Drawing A4—A-1

X .C-IMFOOGHEM- B O O/0 O -L (Mimi0I/Both end type)

@~®a%y%

Connector Cord ( Connector
+5%  (EL.L<10mODEFEAZE+03m,0mET B)
L -Om (Tolerance is +0.3m, =0Om ( L < 10m)
K :C-IMF(1I0GHEM- S O O -L (FimhlI/One end type)
Connector Cord ({
+5%  (EL.L<10mODBFIEAZE+03m, 0m&ET B)
L Om (Tolerance is +0.3m, =Om ( L < 10m)
STafxy4
@ ST connector 1or2
FCaxry4
@ FC connector 1or2
LCaxy%
@ LC connector 1or2
Ne=ES/2
@ SC connector Tor2
fr—Tn BAEBHI TR
@ Cable ! C-1MF(10GHEM Lm NIPPON SEISEN CABLE, LTD.
mE B 2 6 e
Part No. Product Name Part number Quantity Remarks
ES £A8 R | AR X5 #-A-8H RHAMBEEET
Rev. Changes Date Prepared by | Approved by|  Segment Date A Name 2 W B F (MM OMA) Rev.
#HAREL, STORYZEE R zx =HE =k Drawing Name Eco material simplex fiber optic
3 Review the style/ST connector dimensions change. 2021.03.19 Oikawa Asaka Prepared by 2011.01.27 Shiraishi patch cord (MM OM4) 3
=0 BE
e 2011.01.27 e 5
B Confirmed by Assha & NSTA43299 1/2
Revision AR 2011.01.27 EE Drawing Number
Approved by T Asaka
1] AN
=tk RIE ‘T AAR SR
i jection Method
Third Andl Projction Method) _ Scele NIPPON SEISEN GABLE,LTD.




= - REA4-A-1
Style-Drawing A4-A-1

a9 3FER / Connector type

@SCEoRo% : WEIEHE JIS C 5973
IEC 61754-4

SC Connector :

(8.2)

(8.9)

QLCEIORY4 : BWEIE JIS C 5964-20
LC Connector : IEC

61754-20

@FCEIaxs4 : BEEIRE JIS C 5970
FC Connector

: IEC 61754-13

g (64.3)
= 9
wn
£
©® sTRaRY% : BEHHE JIS C 5978
ST Connector : IEC 61754-2
“:[@ L G
‘ (52.8) |
I 1 8\
N
e
A& £A8 R | &= X5 #-A-H 3% OS5 IR WA
Rev. Changes Date Prepared by | Approved by Segment Date K4 Name & BiD&kI—F (MM OM4) Rev.
=Et Drawing Name Eco material simplex fiber optic 3
Prepared by patch cord (MM OM4)
e Confiened by & NSTA43299 2/2
Revision HRER Drawing Number
Approved by
1] AN
E=fk R NTS BAREKA=H
Third Angle Projection Method
ird Angle Projection Method) — Seale NIPPON SEISEN CABLE,LTD.




